OP \$40.00 85871715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM376034 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tealia Tea Company Ltd.		12/15/2015	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teagala Tea Company Ltd.		
Street Address:	1293 Creekstone Terrace		
City:	Port Coquitlam, B.C.		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V3B 0H2		
Entity Type:	Corporation: BRITISH COLUMBIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85871715	TEAGALA TEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-669-3432 #9044

Email: GFKdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: George Kondor, Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street
Address Line 2: Suite 480, The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, B.C., CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T5300005/GFK

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barry Bretschneider, Baker & Hostetler

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 1100 Washington Square
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George F. Kondor

SIGNATURE: /George F. Kondor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0017

900356779

DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=11572253#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0018



Mailing Address: PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3 www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC 1 877 526-1526

Notice of Alteration

FORM 11
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
Section 257

Filed Date and Time: December 15, 2015 02:05 PM Pacific Time

Alteration Date and Time: Notice of Articles Altered on December 15, 2015 02:05 PM Pacific Time

NOTICE OF ALTERATION

Incorporation Number: Name of Company:

BC0775654 TEALIA TEA COMPANY LTD.

Name Reservation Number: Name Reserved:

NR9331442 TEAGALA TEA COMPANY LTD.

ALTERATION EFFECTIVE DATE:

The alteration is to take effect at the time that this application is filed with the Registrar.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

From: To:

TEALIA TEA COMPANY LTD. TEAGALA TEA COMPANY LTD.

TRADEMARK/75654 Page: 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/08/2016 REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0019